
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5617
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
CHARGE SHEETING THE OFFICIAL OF NFL
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the news item Captioned "CBI charge sheets former GM of NFL" appearing in the Indian Express dated March 5, 2000;

(b) if so, the facts of the matter reported therein and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(SHRI RAMESH BAIS)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c): The CBI, after investigation, has filed a charge sheet against the former GM, NFL and proprietor of M/s. Good Friends Agencies who had been allegedly favoured. The court has taken the cognisance of charge sheet filed by CBI and the case will proceed further in the court. No action is contemplated against former GM as he is no longer an employee of NFL.
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